PART NUMBER
1CNB

1CB

2CB

3CB

4CB

DSB18

DSB30

1DC

2DC

3DC
MHCP32-90
MH32-90
MH32-90-KINK
MH24-90
MH26-90
MH34-26-90
MH30-90
MH36-90
MH24-IN-L
MH24-IN-L-KINK
MH26-IN-L
MH34-26-IN-L
MH30-IN-L
MHCP32-IN-L
MH32-IN-L
MH36-IN-L
MH36-IN-L-KINK
1ML

1NP

2NP

3NP

1PB

2CPB

3-20CPB

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CONNECTING BAR

CONTRACTOR BAR

CONTRACTOR BAR

CONTRACTOR BAR

CONTRACTOR BAR

DIE AND SETTER BAR

DIE AND SETTER BAR

DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR

DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR

DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR

MANHOLE COVER LIFTER CHISEL POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER CHISEL POINT IN LINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE
MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK INLINE
MOLDING LIFTER

SINGLE END NAIL PULLER

DOUBLE END NAIL PULLER

COMBINATION END NAIL PULLER

PEERLESS BAR SHORT PENCIL POINT

PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT

PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT

STEEL DESCRIPTION & LENGTH

7/8 HEX X 30"
3/4 HEX X 18"
3/4 HEX X 24"
3/4 HEX X 30"
3/4 HEX X 36"
5/8 HEX X 18"
3/4 HEX X 30"
3/4 HEX X 24"
3/4 HEX X 30"
3/4 HEX X 36"
5/8 HEX X 32"
5/8 HEX X 32"
5/8 HEX X 32"
5/8 HEX X 24"
5/8 HEX X 26"
3/4 HEX X 26"
5/8 HEX X 30"
5/8 HEX X 36"
5/8 HEX X 24"
5/8 HEX X 24"
5/8 HEX X 26"
3/4 HEX X 26"
5/8 HEX X 30"
5/8 HEX X 32"
5/8 HEX X 32"
5/8 HEX X 36"
5/8 HEX X 36"
9/16 HEX X 10-1/2
5/8 HEX X 10-1/2
5/8 HEX X 11"
5/8 HEX X 15"
1" HEX X 60"
5/8" HEX X 18"
3/4" HEX X 20"

WEIGHT
5.0LB
3.0LB
3.8LB
4.7LB
55LB
1.8LB
40LB
3.8LB
4.7LB
55LB
45LB
45LB
45LB
3.5LB
3.8LB
55LB
43LB
52LB
3.5LB
3.5LB
3.8LB
55LB
43LB
45LB
45LB
52LB
521LB
0.9LB
1.0LB
1.1LB
1.5LB
15LB
1.7LB
23LB



3CPB
4CPB
5CPB
6CPB
7CPB
3PPC
4PPC
3WPC
4WPC
1PHD
2PHD
3PHD
4PHD
1RC
2RC
3RC
1RH
2RH
3RH
4RH
0SAD
1SAD
2SAD
3SAD
1SAP
2SAP
3SAP
0SLB
1SLB
2SLB
3SLB
4SLB
5SLB
1DTB
2DTB

PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT
PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT
PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT
PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT
PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT
PINCH POINT CROW BAR

PINCH POINT CROW BAR

WEDGE POINT CROW BAR

WEDGE POINT CROW BAR

HEAVY DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER

HEAVY DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER
REGULAR DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER
REGULAR DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER
STRAIGHT RIPPING CHISEL

OFFSET RIPPING CHISEL

NAIL CLAW

ROLLING HEAD

ROLLING HEAD

ROLLING HEAD

ROLLING HEAD

SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT

SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT

SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT

SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT

SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT

SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT

SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT

SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT

SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT

SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT

SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT

SLATE BAR BENT DIAMOND POINT

SLATE BAR STRAIGHT DIAMOND POINT
STEEL SOIL TAMPER BAR

STEEL SOIL TAMPER BAR

3/4" HEX X 24"
7/8" HEX X 30"
7/8" HEX X 42"

1" HEX X 48"
1" HEX X 60"

1-1/8 X 51" RCSAQ.
1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.
1-1/8 X 51" RCSQ.
1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.

1" RD X 48"
1" RD X 69"
1" RD X 48"
1"RD X 72"

3/4" HEX X 18"
3/4" HEX X 17"
5/8" HEX X 12"

3/8"RD X 9"
1/2" RD X 15"
5/8" RD X 18"
3/4" RD X 24"
1"HEX X 48"
1" HEX X 60"
1"HEX X 72"
1"HEX X 84"
1" HEX X 60"
1"HEX X 72"
1" HEX X 84"
1" HEX X 36"
1" HEX X 48"
1" HEX X 54"
1" HEX X 60"
1" HEX X 60"
1" HEX X 60"
1/2" X 8" X 8"

1/2" X 10" X 10"

2.81LB
5.0LB
7.0LB
11.3LB
14.0 LB
12.0LB
18.0LB
12.0LB
18.0LB
12.0LB
16.0 LB
11.0LB
17.0LB
241B
261LB
1.0LB
0.3LB
0.8LB
1.3LB
3.0LB
11.0LB
14.0 LB
17.0LB
20.0LB
14.0LB
17.0LB
20.0LB
9.0LB
11.0LB
12.0LB
14.0 LB
14.0LB
14.0 LB
18.0LB
2401LB



SP-12-36
SP-12-48
SP-12-60
SP-12-72
1SBC
2SBC
1SBN
2SBN
1TBD
2TBD
1TB-PD
2TB-PD
3TB-PD
1TB

1UB

2UB

3uUB
1WLB
2WLB
1WB
2WB
3WB
4WB
5WB
6WB
7WB
8WB
9WB
JH-FP16
JH-FP18
JH-GD18

UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS
UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS
UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS
UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS
STRIPPING BAR WITH CLAW

STRIPPING BAR WITH CLAW

STRIPPING BAR WITH OUT CLAW

STRIPPING BAR WITH OUT CLAW

TELEGRAPH DIGGING BAR

TELEGRAPH DIGGING BAR

TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT

TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT

TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT

TRAC BAR

UTILITY BAR

UTILITY BAR

UTILITY BAR

WAREHOUSE BAR PINCH POINT

WAREHOUSE BAR PINCH POINT

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR

BUTTON PIN (USED IN SOFT SOIL FOR SURVEYING
FROST PIN (USED IN FROZEN SOIL FOR SURVEYING
GAD PIN RECTANGULAR PIN (FROZEN SOIL IN SURVEYING

7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 36" OAL
7/8 RD X 12” HANDLE 3/8 X 48" OAL
7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 60" OAL
7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 72" OAL
7/8" HEX X 42"

1" HEX X 48"

7/8" HEX X 42"

1" HEX X 48"

1"HEX X 72"

1" HEX X 96"

1" HEX X 36"

1" HEX X 48"

1" HEX X 60"

1" HEX X 60"

1/4 X 1-3/8 X 13"

1/4 X 1-3/8 X 15"

1/4 X 1-3/8 X 21"

1-1/8 X 51" RCSQ.

1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.

9/16" HEX X 12"

5/8" HEX X 18"

3/4" HEX X 24"

3/4" HEX X 30"

3/4" HEX X 36"

7/8" HEX X 36"

7/8" HEX X 42"

1" HEX X 48"

1" HEX X 60"

1" RD. X 16"

1"RD. X 18"

3/4 X 1-1/2 X 18"

3.1LB
3.5LB
3.9LB
43LB
8.0LB
13.0LB
8.0LB
13.0LB
17.0LB
22.0LB
9.0LB
11.0LB
14.0 LB
14.0LB
1.4LB
1.5LB
21LB
12.0LB
18.0LB
1.2LB
1.9LB
3.8LB
4.7LB
55LB
7.0LB
8.0LB
13.0LB
16.0 LB
3.5LB
40LB
5.0LB



