

PART NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	STEEL DESCRIPTION & LENGTH	WEIGHT
1CNB	CONNECTING BAR	7/8 HEX X 30"	5.0 LB
1CB	CONTRACTOR BAR	3/4 HEX X 18"	3.0 LB
2CB	CONTRACTOR BAR	3/4 HEX X 24"	3.8 LB
3CB	CONTRACTOR BAR	3/4 HEX X 30"	4.7 LB
4CB	CONTRACTOR BAR	3/4 HEX X 36"	5.5 LB
DSB18	DIE AND SETTER BAR	5/8 HEX X 18"	1.8 LB
DSB30	DIE AND SETTER BAR	3/4 HEX X 30"	4.0 LB
1DC	DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR	3/4 HEX X 24"	3.8 LB
2DC	DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR	3/4 HEX X 30"	4.7 LB
3DC	DOUBLE CLAW CARPENTER BAR	3/4 HEX X 36"	5.5 LB
MHCP32-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER CHISEL POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 32"	4.5 LB
MH32-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 32"	4.5 LB
MH32-90-KINK	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 32"	4.5 LB
MH24-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 24"	3.5 LB
MH26-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 26"	3.8 LB
MH34-26-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	3/4 HEX X 26"	5.5 LB
MH30-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 30"	4.3 LB
MH36-90	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT 90 DEGREE	5/8 HEX X 36"	5.2 LB
MH24-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	5/8 HEX X 24"	3.5 LB
MH24-IN-L-KINK	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK INLINE	5/8 HEX X 24"	3.5 LB
MH26-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	5/8 HEX X 26"	3.8 LB
MH34-26-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	3/4 HEX X 26"	5.5 LB
MH30-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	5/8 HEX X 30"	4.3 LB
MHCP32-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER CHISEL POINT IN LINE	5/8 HEX X 32"	4.5 LB
MH32-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	5/8 HEX X 32"	4.5 LB
MH36-IN-L	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT INLINE	5/8 HEX X 36"	5.2 LB
MH36-IN-L-KINK	MANHOLE COVER LIFTER DIAMOND POINT KINK INLINE	5/8 HEX X 36"	5.2 LB
1ML	MOLDING LIFTER	9/16 HEX X 10-1/2	0.9 LB
1NP	SINGLE END NAIL PULLER	5/8 HEX X 10-1/2	1.0 LB
2NP	DOUBLE END NAIL PULLER	5/8 HEX X 11"	1.1 LB
3NP	COMBINATION END NAIL PULLER	5/8 HEX X 15"	1.5 LB
1PB	PEERLESS BAR SHORT PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 60"	15 LB
2CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	5/8" HEX X 18"	1.7 LB
3-20CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	3/4" HEX X 20"	2.3 LB

3CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	3/4" HEX X 24"	2.8 LB
4CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	7/8" HEX X 30"	5.0 LB
5CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	7/8" HEX X 42"	7.0 LB
6CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 48"	11.3 LB
7CPB	PINCH CHISEL LINE-UP BAR PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
3PPC	PINCH POINT CROW BAR	1-1/8 X 51" RCSQ.	12.0 LB
4PPC	PINCH POINT CROW BAR	1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.	18.0 LB
3WPC	WEDGE POINT CROW BAR	1-1/8 X 51" RCSQ.	12.0 LB
4WPC	WEDGE POINT CROW BAR	1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.	18.0 LB
1PHD	HEAVY DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER	1" RD X 48"	12.0 LB
2PHD	HEAVY DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER	1" RD X 69"	16.0 LB
3PHD	REGULAR DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER	1" RD X 48"	11.0 LB
4PHD	REGULAR DUTY POST HOLE DIGGER	1" RD X 72"	17.0 LB
1RC	STRAIGHT RIPPING CHISEL	3/4" HEX X 18"	2.4 LB
2RC	OFFSET RIPPING CHISEL	3/4" HEX X 17"	2.6 LB
3RC	NAIL CLAW	5/8" HEX X 12"	1.0 LB
1RH	ROLLING HEAD	3/8" RD X 9"	0.3 LB
2RH	ROLLING HEAD	1/2" RD X 15"	0.8 LB
3RH	ROLLING HEAD	5/8" RD X 18"	1.3 LB
4RH	ROLLING HEAD	3/4" RD X 24"	3.0 LB
0SAD	SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 48"	11.0 LB
1SAD	SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
2SAD	SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 72"	17.0 LB
3SAD	SAN ANGELO DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 84"	20.0 LB
1SAP	SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
2SAP	SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 72"	17.0 LB
3SAP	SAN ANGELO PENCIL POINT	1" HEX X 84"	20.0 LB
0SLB	SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 36"	9.0 LB
1SLB	SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 48"	11.0 LB
2SLB	SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 54"	12.0 LB
3SLB	SLATE BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
4SLB	SLATE BAR BENT DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
5SLB	SLATE BAR STRAIGHT DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
1DTB	STEEL SOIL TAMPER BAR	1/2" X 8" X 8" 52" HT.	18.0 LB
2DTB	STEEL SOIL TAMPER BAR	1/2" X 10" X 10" 52" HT.	24.0 LB

SP-12-36	UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS	7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 36" OAL	3.1 LB
SP-12-48	UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS	7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 48" OAL	3.5 LB
SP-12-60	UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS	7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 60" OAL	3.9 LB
SP-12-72	UNINSULATED WELDED SOIL PROBES WITH GRIPS	7/8 RD X 12" HANDLE 3/8 X 72" OAL	4.3 LB
1SBC	STRIPPING BAR WITH CLAW	7/8" HEX X 42"	8.0 LB
2SBC	STRIPPING BAR WITH CLAW	1" HEX X 48"	13.0 LB
1SBN	STRIPPING BAR WITH OUT CLAW	7/8" HEX X 42"	8.0 LB
2SBN	STRIPPING BAR WITH OUT CLAW	1" HEX X 48"	13.0 LB
1TBD	TELEGRAPH DIGGING BAR	1" HEX X 72"	17.0 LB
2TBD	TELEGRAPH DIGGING BAR	1" HEX X 96"	22.0 LB
1TB-PD	TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 36"	9.0 LB
2TB-PD	TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 48"	11.0 LB
3TB-PD	TIMBER BAR DIAMOND POINT	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
1TB	TRAC BAR	1" HEX X 60"	14.0 LB
1UB	UTILITY BAR	1/4 X 1-3/8 X 13"	1.4 LB
2UB	UTILITY BAR	1/4 X 1-3/8 X 15"	1.5 LB
3UB	UTILITY BAR	1/4 X 1-3/8 X 21"	2.1 LB
1WLB	WAREHOUSE BAR PINCH POINT	1-1/8 X 51" RCSQ.	12.0 LB
2WLB	WAREHOUSE BAR PINCH POINT	1-1/4 X 60" RCSQ.	18.0 LB
1WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	9/16" HEX X 12"	1.2 LB
2WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	5/8" HEX X 18"	1.9 LB
3WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	3/4" HEX X 24"	3.8 LB
4WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	3/4" HEX X 30"	4.7 LB
5WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	3/4" HEX X 36"	5.5 LB
6WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	7/8" HEX X 36"	7.0 LB
7WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	7/8" HEX X 42"	8.0 LB
8WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	1" HEX X 48"	13.0 LB
9WB	GOOSENECK WRECKING BAR	1" HEX X 60"	16.0 LB
JH-FP16	BUTTON PIN (USED IN SOFT SOIL FOR SURVEYING	1" RD. X 16"	3.5 LB
JH-FP18	FROST PIN (USED IN FROZEN SOIL FOR SURVEYING	1" RD. X 18"	4.0 LB
JH-GD18	GAD PIN RECTANGULAR PIN (FROZEN SOIL IN SURVEYING	3/4 X 1-1/2 X 18"	5.0 LB